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Appendix A: Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 22.97 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#12 23.01 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#24 23.00 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 12RB#0 21.92 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 12RB#6 21.91 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 12RB#13 21.87 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0 21.89 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 22.18 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#12 22.24 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#24 22.12 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 12RB#0 21.28 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 12RB#6 21.29 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 12RB#13 21.13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0 21.30 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 21.35 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#12 21.37 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#24 21.42 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 12RB#0 20.47 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 12RB#6 20.49 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 12RB#13 20.48 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 20.41 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 22.36 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#12 22.52 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#24 22.46 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 12RB#0 20.89 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 12RB#6 20.94 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 12RB#13 21.01 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0 21.08 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 21.78 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#12 21.73 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#24 21.66 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 12RB#0 20.35 PASS 
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Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 12RB#6 20.33 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 12RB#13 20.18 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0 20.31 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 21.32 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#12 21.28 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#24 21.34 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 12RB#0 19.40 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 12RB#6 19.40 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 12RB#13 19.43 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 19.50 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 23.08 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#24 23.14 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#49 22.98 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 25RB#0 21.87 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 25RB#12 21.88 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 25RB#25 21.97 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0 21.86 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 22.57 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#24 22.30 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#49 22.11 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0 21.39 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#12 21.41 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#25 21.30 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0 21.44 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 21.72 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#24 21.66 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#49 21.65 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 25RB#0 20.49 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 25RB#12 20.51 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 25RB#25 20.52 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 20.53 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 22.19 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#24 22.31 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#49 22.20 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 25RB#0 21.03 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 25RB#12 21.03 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 25RB#25 20.99 PASS 
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Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0 21.03 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 21.18 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#24 21.10 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#49 20.87 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0 20.90 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#12 20.91 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#25 20.64 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0 20.44 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#0 20.98 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#24 20.95 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#49 20.98 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 25RB#0 19.77 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 25RB#12 19.78 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 25RB#25 19.79 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 19.75 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#0 23.00 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#38 23.10 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#74 22.96 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 38RB#0 21.93 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 38RB#18 21.91 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 38RB#37 21.91 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0 21.92 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 22.68 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#38 22.50 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#74 22.10 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 38RB#0 21.43 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 38RB#18 21.42 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 38RB#37 21.42 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 75RB#0 21.43 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#0 21.94 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#38 21.76 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#74 21.76 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 38RB#0 20.66 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 38RB#18 20.67 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 38RB#37 20.53 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 20.53 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 1RB#0 22.28 PASS 
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Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 1RB#38 22.29 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 1RB#74 22.05 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 38RB#0 21.92 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 38RB#18 21.92 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 38RB#37 21.92 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 75RB#0 21.12 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 20.90 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#38 20.40 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#74 20.14 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 38RB#0 21.42 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 38RB#18 21.42 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 38RB#37 21.42 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 75RB#0 20.57 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#0 21.21 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#38 20.98 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#74 21.05 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 38RB#0 20.67 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 38RB#18 20.68 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 38RB#37 20.53 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 19.70 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 1RB#0 22.96 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 1RB#49 23.01 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 1RB#99 22.67 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 50RB#0 21.90 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 50RB#25 21.90 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 50RB#50 21.88 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 100RB#0 21.88 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 22.70 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#49 22.48 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#99 22.12 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0 21.60 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#25 21.63 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#50 21.22 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 100RB#0 21.43 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#0 22.03 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#49 21.66 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#99 21.65 PASS 
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Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 50RB#0 20.81 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 50RB#25 20.65 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 50RB#50 20.47 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 20.59 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 1RB#0 22.42 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 1RB#49 22.42 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 1RB#99 22.11 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 50RB#0 21.18 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 50RB#25 21.19 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 50RB#50 21.02 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 100RB#0 21.00 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 21.90 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#49 21.79 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#99 21.25 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0 20.66 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#25 20.67 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#50 20.26 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 100RB#0 20.57 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#0 20.87 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#49 20.37 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#99 20.34 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 50RB#0 19.77 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 50RB#25 19.78 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 50RB#50 19.59 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 19.59 PASS 
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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration  Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 75RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 75RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 75RB#0  13 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#0  

Result(dB)

5.36

5.64

5.34

5.31

5.67

6.02

6.12

6.31

5.37

5.14

6.24

5.47

5.31

6.01

5.28

5.67

5.44

6.08

5.25

5.67

5.61

6.01

5.87

5.67

5.61

6.02

5.64

6.05

5.58

6.38

5.97

5.64

6.34

5.68

13 PASS  5.62
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Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0  5.61 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 1RB#0  5.69 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 100RB#0  6.31 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0  5.25 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 100RB#0  5.31 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#0  5.37 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0  5.97 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 1RB#0  5.14 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 100RB#0  5.67 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0  6.31 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 100RB#0  5.67 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#0  5.61 13 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0  6.01 13 PASS 
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0 4.49 4.79 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0 4.5 4.79 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 4.5 4.79 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0 4.5 4.81 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0 4.49 4.80 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 4.5 4.79 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0 9 9.70 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0 8.967 9.70 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 8.967 9.70 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0 9 9.70 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0 9 9.70 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 8.967 9.70 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0 29.471 30.00 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40590 75RB#0 13.5 14.50 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 13.5 14.55 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40115 75RB#0 13.55 14.55 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40590 75RB#0 13.5 14.50 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 13.5 14.50 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40140 100RB#0 17.949 19.29 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40590 100RB#0 18.133 19.60 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 18.067 19.67 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40140 100RB#0 18.133 19.73 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40590 100RB#0 18.133 19.67 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 18.133 19.60 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40065-25RB#0 

 A 
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Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:18:23
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Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:18:56

 

Band41-5MHz-QPSK-41215-25RB#0 
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 A 
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Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40065-25RB#0 
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Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:18:39

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40590-25RB#0 
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Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:19:11

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-41215-25RB#0 
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 A 
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40090-50RB#0 
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40590-50RB#0 
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Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41190-50RB#0 
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*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 500 kHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    301

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.35 dBm

     2.645166667 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.52 dBm

     2.649800000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.44 dB 

     9.700000000 MHz

OBW  8.966666667 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.20 dBm

     2.645533333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.16 dBm

     2.654500000 GHz

D1 -20.48 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:37:17

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40090-50RB#0 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.54 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 500 kHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.64 dBm

     2.535166667 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.35 dBm

     2.543500000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.16 dB 

     9.700000000 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.10 dBm

     2.535500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.21 dBm

     2.544500000 GHz

D1 -20.65 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:36:52

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40590-50RB#0 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.59 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 500 kHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.28 dBm

     2.585166667 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.37 dBm

     2.588366667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.01 dB 

     9.700000000 MHz

OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.94 dBm

     2.585500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.76 dBm

     2.594500000 GHz

D1 -20.63 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:37:08

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41190-50RB#0 
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 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.6475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.30 dBm

     2.640250000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.53 dBm

     2.645200000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.98 dB 

    14.550000000 MHz

OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.56 dBm

     2.640750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.35 dBm

     2.654250000 GHz

D1 -20.47 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:55:05

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40115-75RB#0 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.5425 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.59 dBm

     2.535250000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.33 dBm

     2.547800000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.69 dB 

    14.550000000 MHz

OBW 13.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.58 dBm

     2.535750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.24 dBm

     2.549300000 GHz

D1 -20.67 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:54:40

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40590-75RB#0 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.59 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.57 dBm

     2.582750000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.31 dBm

     2.584800000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.67 dB 

    14.500000000 MHz

OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.38 dBm

     2.583250000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.66 dBm

     2.596750000 GHz

D1 -20.69 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:54:56

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-75RB#0 
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 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.645 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.89 dBm

     2.635200000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            6.30 dBm

     2.637066667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.79 dB 

    19.666666667 MHz

OBW 18.066666667 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.58 dBm

     2.635933333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.72 dBm

     2.654000000 GHz

D1 -19.7 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:13:12

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40140-100RB#0 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.545 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.72 dBm

     2.535133333 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.75 dBm

     2.552800000 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.57 dB 

    19.733333333 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.30 dBm

     2.535933333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.67 dBm

     2.554066667 GHz

D1 -20.25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:12:46

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40590-100RB#0 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.59 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.03 dBm

     2.580200000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            6.07 dBm

     2.583066667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.16 dB 

    19.666666667 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.65 dBm

     2.580933333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.22 dBm

     2.599066667 GHz

D1 -19.93 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:13:02

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-100RB#0 
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 A 

Att  40 dB **

SGL

Ref  35 dBm

Offset  11.1 dB

LVL

 

Center 2.645 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 100 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

*

*1 AV

MAXH

 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -29.29 dBm

     2.635200000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

            5.50 dBm

     2.638266667 GHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            8.45 dB 

    19.600000000 MHz

OBW 18.133333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.78 dBm

     2.635933333 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.12 dBm

     2.654066667 GHz

D1 -20.5 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:13:19
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Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 

Modulatio

n 

Channe

l 

RB 

Configuratio

n 

Result(dBm) 
Verdic

t 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 

-43.74,-43.60,-38.98,-17.3

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#24 

-44.05,-44.96,-38.95,-39.0

8 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0 

-42.38,-40.75,-31.62,-26.7

3 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 

-38.17,-41.35,-44.88,-44.4

2 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#24 

-17.09,-38.56,-43.47,-44.3

3 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 

-27.35,-35.22,-41.51,-41.8

8 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 

-43.63,-44.23,-39.40,-18.8

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#24 

-44.22,-45.04,-38.07,-37.9

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0 

-41.32,-40.36,-28.80,-26.2

6 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 

-38.01,-40.78,-44.73,-44.4

8 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#24 

-18.18,-38.19,-43.91,-44.1

7 
PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 

-28.68,-34.06,-40.96,-41.9

3 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 

-43.25,-39.78,-36.89,-17.5

6 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#49 

-43.61,-34.30,-37.89,-40.5

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0 

-40.16,-33.83,-31.07,-28.3

7 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 

-41.00,-39.33,-39.08,-44.1

8 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#49 

-14.82,-37.77,-41.93,-43.6

1 
PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 -29.92,-34.37,-37.25,-40.8 PASS 
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1 1 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 

-43.65,-41.41,-39.37,-15.9

8 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#49 

-43.66,-34.71,-36.72,-40.3

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0 

-40.38,-32.47,-28.66,-28.0

0 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#0 

-41.64,-38.99,-37.58,-43.7

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#49 

-16.28,-39.35,-42.63,-44.0

6 
PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 

-30.92,-32.74,-37.19,-40.9

6 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#0 

-43.74,-39.93,-36.13,-15.5

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#74 

-43.68,-33.03,-42.76,-41.5

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0 

-43.61,-32.66,-29.51,-27.3

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#0 

-41.72,-43.33,-37.49,-43.9

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#74 

-13.01,-37.51,-41.26,-43.8

1 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 

-30.10,-32.71,-36.40,-39.6

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz 16QAM 40115 1RB#0 

-43.68,-41.04,-38.67,-15.8

0 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz 16QAM 40115 1RB#74 

-43.68,-32.72,-43.02,-41.5

8 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz 16QAM 40115 75RB#0 

-38.77,-30.53,-28.73,-28.3

0 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#0 

-42.13,-43.49,-36.83,-43.9

0 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#74 

-14.36,-39.18,-41.67,-44.0

1 
PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 

-30.25,-32.66,-34.96,-40.0

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz QPSK 40140 1RB#0 

-42.25,-38.81,-31.05,-27.1

2 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz QPSK 40140 1RB#99 

-42.41,-29.26,-42.01,-39.5

6 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz QPSK 40140 100RB#0 

-37.81,-29.62,-28.20,-24.6

8 
PASS 
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Band4

1 
20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#0 

-40.61,-42.38,-36.19,-42.7

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#99 

-26.61,-30.46,-40.37,-42.6

6 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 

-24.77,-31.47,-34.12,-40.1

1 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz 16QAM 40140 1RB#0 

-41.95,-39.37,-32.46,-27.7

4 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz 16QAM 40140 1RB#99 

-42.47,-29.61,-41.66,-39.7

9 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz 16QAM 40140 100RB#0 

-38.29,-28.91,-27.88,-24.5

0 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#0 

-40.70,-42.06,-35.07,-42.6

1 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#99 

-26.22,-31.01,-39.29,-42.5

5 
PASS 

Band4

1 
20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 

-26.14,-31.00,-32.89,-40.5

0 
PASS 
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Appendix E: Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Result 

 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 

Modulati

on 

Chann

el 

RB 

Configurati

on 

Frequency 

Range 

Resul

t 

(dBm) 

Verdi

ct 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 
-70.8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -64.5

4 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -40.9

2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.5

8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.2

9 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-70.6

8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.4

1 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz 
-42.5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 
-47.5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 
-40.6 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-73.4

8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.9

4 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -46.4

5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.7

1 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-40.9

7 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-70.4

5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.9

2 

PAS

S 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 Range3:30~1000MHz -39.7 PAS
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1 4 S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.6

5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.4

8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-69.3

6 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -62.2

2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -42.3

3 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 
-47.2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.4

7 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-70.6

2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.6

7 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -48.9

8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.7

4 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.1

4 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 
-69.6 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -64.0

2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -41.9

1 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.6

9 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.5

1 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-71.9

5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.3

1 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -38.0

3 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.6

5 

PAS

S 
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Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.5

2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-72.7

5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.1

9 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -40.2

9 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.6

7 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.6

8 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 

Range1:0.009~0.15MH

z 

-70.3

9 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -63.5

5 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 

Range3:30~1000MHz -42.0

7 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 

Range4:1000~20000M

Hz 

-47.7

2 

PAS

S 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 1RB#0 

Range5:20000~27000

MHz 

-41.1

4 

PAS
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Band4
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15MHz QPSK 40115 1RB#0 

Range2:0.15~30MHz -62.5
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Band4
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Test Graphs 

Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40065-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*
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Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40065-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Offset  7.1 dB

LVL
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* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40065-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40065-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 
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Att  30 dB*
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RBW 1 MHz
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* VBW 3 MHz
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40065-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Offset  7.1 dB

LVL
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RBW 10 kHz
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*
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* VBW 3 MHz
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*
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Ref  30 dBm
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Offset  6.8 dB
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Offset  7.1 dB
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Att  30 dB*
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Band41-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*
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SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.93 dBm

     2.643500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.71 dBm

     3.185000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:25:57

 

Band41-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*
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Offset  15.8 dB
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SWT 10 ms
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Ref  30 dBm
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 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/
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Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40065-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Offset  7.1 dB
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SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm
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Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40065-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*
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Offset  7.2 dB
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SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm
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*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -39.74 dBm

   221.090000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:23:38

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40065-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 
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Att  30 dB*
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Offset  9.7 dB
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Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40065-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 
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Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:24:47

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.22 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:24:57

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.33 dBm

   273.470000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:25:04

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10
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30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.78 dBm

     2.586500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.20 dBm

     3.185000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:25:14

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10
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30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.47 dBm

        7.611500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:25:21

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.62 dBm

    18.870000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:26:13

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.67 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:26:22

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-60

-50

-40

-30
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-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.98 dBm

   336.035000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:26:30

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.23 dBm

     2.643500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.74 dBm

    18.689000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:26:39

 

Band41-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.14 dBm

        4.882000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:26:47

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40090-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20
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0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -69.60 dBm

   106.713000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:07

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40090-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -64.02 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:16

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40090-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.91 dBm

   221.575000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:24

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40090-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.13 dBm

     2.529500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.69 dBm

    19.145000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:34

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40090-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.51 dBm

        8.341000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:41

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -71.95 dBm

   138.861000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:41:33

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.31 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:41:42

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -38.03 dBm

   271.530000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:41:50

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.30 dBm

     2.586500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.65 dBm

    19.145000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:00

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.52 dBm

        1.905500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:07

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41190-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -72.75 dBm

    37.341000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:59

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41190-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.19 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:09

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41190-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-60

-50

-40

-30
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -40.29 dBm

   331.185000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:16

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41190-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.80 dBm

     2.643500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.67 dBm

    19.173500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:26

 

Band41-10MHz-QPSK-41190-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.68 dBm

        5.114000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:33

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40090-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.39 dBm

    10.692000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:49

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40090-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.55 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:40:59

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40090-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-60

-50

-40

-30
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.07 dBm

   221.575000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:41:06

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40090-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.99 dBm

     2.529500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.72 dBm

    18.670000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:41:16

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40090-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.14 dBm

        3.591500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:41:23

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.10 dBm

    18.870000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:16

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.86 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:25

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-60

-50

-40

-30
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-10

0
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SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -39.26 dBm

   271.045000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:32

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.03 dBm

     2.586500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.67 dBm

    19.183000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:42

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.32 dBm

      569.000000 µs 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:42:49

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41190-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -72.53 dBm

    19.293000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:41

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41190-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.77 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:51

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41190-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -50.45 dBm

   278.805000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:43:58

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41190-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.94 dBm

     2.643500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.80 dBm

    19.173500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:44:08

 

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41190-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.29 dBm

        8.310000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:44:15

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40115-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -71.70 dBm

    88.242000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:57:57

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40115-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.58 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:07

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40115-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -39.66 dBm

   221.575000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:14

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40115-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.29 dBm

     2.529500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.54 dBm

     3.175500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:24

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40115-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.36 dBm

        7.897500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:31

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.79 dBm

    57.222000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:23

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -64.16 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:32

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -35.72 dBm

   269.105000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:39

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.46 dBm

     2.577000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.65 dBm

    19.202000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:49

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.49 dBm

      195.000000 µs 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:56

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -72.29 dBm

    19.011000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:49

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.96 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:58

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.19 dBm

   326.820000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:05

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.90 dBm

     2.634000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.68 dBm

    18.698500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:15

 

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.23 dBm

      785.500000 µs 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:22

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40115-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.17 dBm

    38.610000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:39

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40115-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -64.25 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:48

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40115-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.80 dBm

   221.575000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:58:56

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40115-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.89 dBm

     2.529500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.67 dBm

     3.194500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:05

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40115-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.35 dBm

        7.253500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  10:59:13

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -69.47 dBm

    18.729000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:05

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.77 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:14

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.98 dBm

   269.105000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:21

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.38 dBm

     2.577000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.50 dBm

    19.164000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:31

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -40.86 dBm

        1.472500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:00:38

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -69.14 dBm

    38.328000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:30

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.36 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:40

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -50.11 dBm

   326.820000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:47

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.79 dBm

     2.634000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.60 dBm

     3.185000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:01:57

 

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.60 dBm

        2.528000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:02:04

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40140-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.49 dBm

    90.780000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:04

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40140-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.63 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:14

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40140-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.44 dBm

   222.060000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:21

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40140-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.68 dBm

     2.529500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.78 dBm

    19.173500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:31

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40140-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.58 dBm

        1.659000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:38

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -71.78 dBm

   104.880000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:30

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.66 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:40

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -39.56 dBm

   267.165000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:47

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.69 dBm

     2.577000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.58 dBm

     3.185000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:57

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -40.93 dBm

        8.277500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:04

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -70.94 dBm

    19.152000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:56

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.92 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:05

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -39.38 dBm

   321.970000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:13

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.79 dBm

     2.634000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.67 dBm

    19.173500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:22

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.54 dBm

        5.465000 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:30

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40140-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -69.46 dBm

    38.187000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:46

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40140-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.05 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:16:56

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40140-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -40.89 dBm

   222.060000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:03

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40140-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.43 dBm

     2.529500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.67 dBm

    19.145000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:13

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40140-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.39 dBm

        3.449500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:17:20

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -68.00 dBm

    39.033000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:12

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.79 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:21

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -44.84 dBm

   266.680000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:29

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.55 dBm

     2.577000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.70 dBm

    19.164000000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:38

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40590-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 
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Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.75 dBm

        6.660500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:18:46

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 A 

Offset  6.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  20 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -71.07 dBm

    38.892000000 kHz

D1 -55 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:38

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 A 

Offset  7.1 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

SWT 300 msAtt  30 dB*Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.81 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

D1 -45 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:47

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  7.2 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

* VBW 3 MHz

SWT 10 msRef  30 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     5 of     5

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -43.90 dBm

   321.970000000 MHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:19:55

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 110 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.9 GHz/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.52 dBm

     2.634000000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -47.66 dBm

    19.173500000 GHz

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:20:04

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range5:20000~27000MHz 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Offset  15.8 dB

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  30 dBm

Center 20 GHz 1 ms/

 

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.57 dBm

        1.326500 ms 

D1 -25 dBm

Date: 12.MAR.2023  11:20:12

 

 

 

 



FCC022023-00284RF2-Appendix-LTE-B41 

 

Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0 VL NT -28.91 -0.011393 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0 VN NT -24.79 -0.009769 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40065 25RB#0 VH NT -21.10 -0.008315 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0 VL NT 36.81 0.014212 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0 VN NT 27.97 0.010799 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 40590 25RB#0 VH NT 35.49 0.013703 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 VL NT 21.46 0.008090 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 VN NT 32.97 0.012430 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 VH NT 34.82 0.013127 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0 VL NT 53.06 0.020910 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0 VN NT 47.84 0.018853 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40065 25RB#0 VH NT 24.45 0.009635 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0 VL NT -15.11 -0.005834 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0 VN NT -18.14 -0.007004 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 40590 25RB#0 VH NT 21.44 0.008278 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 VL NT -18.21 -0.006865 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 VN NT -79.77 -0.030074 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 VH NT 15.36 0.005791 ±2.5 PASS 
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1 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0 VL NT 45.59 0.017949 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0 VN NT 36.18 0.014244 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40090 50RB#0 VH NT -17.55 -0.006909 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0 VL NT 55.26 0.021336 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0 VN NT 34.52 0.013328 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 40590 50RB#0 VH NT 25.25 0.009749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 VL NT 22.20 0.008377 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 VN NT 46.55 0.017566 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 VH NT 25.56 0.009645 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0 VL NT 17.67 0.006957 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0 VN NT -80.60 -0.031732 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40090 50RB#0 VH NT 44.07 0.017350 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0 VL NT 34.90 0.013475 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0 VN NT 49.30 0.019035 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 40590 50RB#0 VH NT 54.52 0.021050 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 VL NT 55.70 0.021019 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 VN NT 28.11 0.010608 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 VH NT 35.18 0.013275 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0 VL NT 22.24 0.008747 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0 VN NT 28.87 0.011355 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4

1 
15MHz QPSK 40115 75RB#0 VH NT 25.63 0.010081 ±2.5 PASS 




